Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Efficiency
5V or 24V Input.
Efficiency
12V Input.
Ripple and Noise
 Is
ol
at
io
n
C
ap
ac
it
an
ce
MTTF1
Nom. Min. Typ. Min. Typ. Typ. Max.
V V mA % % % % mVp/p mVp/p pF kHrs
NCS1S1203SC 12 3.3 303 73 77 71 75 24 70 24 1020
NCS1S1205SC 12 5 200 76 79 74 77 25 50 30 915
NCS1S1212SC 12 12 83 75 78 75 79 40 120 35 1130
NCS1S2403SC 24 3.3 303 76 78.5 73 76 35 70 28 1217
NCS1S2405SC 24 5 200 79 82 77 80 27 50 42 1022
NCS1S2412SC 24 12 83 80 83 77 80 28 120 42 943
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage range
12V input types 4.5 12 18
V
24V input types 9 24 36
Input current
NCS1S12XX
5V input voltage 0.26
A
12V input voltage 0.1
NCS1S24XX
12V input voltage 0.1
24V input voltage 0.05
Input reflected ripple
current
NCS1S12XX 5 30
mA p-p
NCS1S24XX 5 15
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Rated power All output types 1 W
Minimal load to meet datasheet specification 10 %